
Easy Read

An overview of mortality amongst 
People with a Learning Disability 
in Wales between 2012 and 2022

Written by Adam Watkins & Rachel Ann Jones 
Improvement Cymru, NHS Executive

May 2024



2

  © Crown copyright 2024, Welsh Government, WG49870, Digital ISBN 978-1-83625-060-9 
Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg hefyd / This document is also available in Welsh 
Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth a galwadau ffôn yn Gymraeg / We welcome correspondence and telephone calls in Welsh

This is a report about people with 
a learning disability who have died.

The information in the report is from 
the last ten years 2012 – 2022.

The information in the report is about 
people in Wales.

Easy Read Summary
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There is a lot of different information 
in the report about why people with 
a learning disability in Wales died.

We wrote this report because want 
to understand what caused these 
deaths.

Sometimes when people die it is 
described as avoidable.

This means if they had different care 
they might not have died.
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We want to learn about why 
people with a learning disability 
in Wales died.

We want people to be looked after 
better when they are ill so that less 
people have avoidable deaths.

We would like to write a report 
every year.
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So people keep learning and making 
things better.

Please contact 
LearningDisabilityPolicy@gov.wales 
to ask for more information 

mailto:LearningDisabilityPolicy%40gov.wales?subject=

